bidder, on the 2nd day of April, 2026 between the hours of 10:00 a.m. and 12:00 
p.m. of said day, at the Hamilton County Sheriffs Office, 18100 Cumberland 
Road, Noblesville, IN 46060, fee simple of the whole body of Real Estate in 
Hamilton County, Indiana:

Lot Numbered Three Hundred Eleven (311) in Woodberry, Section Two 
(2), Secondary Plat, a Subdivision in Fishers Fall Creek Township, Hamilton 
County, Indiana, as per plat thereof recorded September 4,1999 in Plat 
Cabinet 2, Slide 324 as Instrument No. 9956091, in the Office of the Recorder